



Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 02-00904

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/27/2002 In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

On agenda: 9/3/2002 Final action: 9/3/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding County Service Area No. 41, Cebada Canyon, Third District, as

follows:

a) Adopt a resolution establishing road maintenance charges at current levels for County Service

Area No. 41 for Fiscal Year 2002-03;

b) Approve the Public Works Notice of Exemption pursuant to County's California Environmental

Quality Act Guidelines.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/3/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding County Service Area No. 41, Cebada Canyon, Third District, as follows:

a) Adopt a resolution establishing road maintenance charges at current levels for County Service Area No. 41 for Fiscal Year 2002-03;

b) Approve the Public Works Notice of Exemption pursuant to County's California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines.

[Enter body here.]